SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 15

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1987 (c. 41)

[^{F1}117 (1) Section 52 of the Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1987 (Powers of investigation in relation to serious or complex fraud) shall be amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (1) for the words from "attend" to the end there shall be substituted the words "answer questions or otherwise furnish information with respect to any matter relevant to the investigation at a specified place and either at a specified time or forthwith.":

- (3) In subsection (2)—
- (a) for the words "a specified time and place" there shall be substituted the words "such place as may be specified in the notice and either forthwith or at such time as may be so specified,"; and
- (b) for the word "class" there shall be substituted the word "description".

(4) In subsection (5) after the word "him" there shall be inserted "(a)" and at the end of the subsection there shall be added the words "; or (b)in a prosecution for some other offence where in giving evidence he makes a statement inconsistent with it.".]

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 15 para. 117 repealed (S.) (28.3.2011) by Criminal Justice and Licensing (Scotland) Act 2010 (asp 13), s. 206(1), Sch. 7 para. 18; S.S.I. 2011/178, art. 2, Sch.

Changes to legislation:

Criminal Justice Act 1988, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1987 (c. 41) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 12 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 36(2)(b)(v) and word inserted by 2019 c. 17 s. 13(3)(b)
- s. 36(3A)(3B) substituted for s. 36(3A) by 2008 c. 4 s. 46(2)
- s. 41(4A) inserted by 2004 c. 28 Sch. 10 para. 28
- s. 139AZA(1)(a)(iii) and word inserted by 2019 c. 17 s. 13(4)(b)